Brushes ................................................................................. 128
Button assemblies ......................................................... 134, 135
Button components ............................................................... 135
Cables ................................................................................... 132
Carbon Brushes .................................................................... 128
Circuit Breaker ....................................................................... 128
Coils .......................................................................120-124, 126
Contact bases and components .................................... 133, 136

(white/square)
Replacement pushbutton assemblies
How to order complete pushbutton assemblies:
1) Find the halo style you need (use drawing on previous page, picture
above, or picture and chart below).
2) Add suffi x to pushbutton part no. that corresponds to the character
you want.
Example: ARW450A2-3 is a replacement for Armor (ARW) pushbutton
switch assembly with a square black halo (450A2) and the numeral “3”
on the button [-3].
ARW450H2 ARW450H4 ARW450H5ARW450H3ARW450H1
Button Inserts for switch assemblies
ARW450B1-4
Order replacement halos, lamps, and lamp sockets
for all replacement  Armor pushbuttons from the
table at right.  See drawing & photos to identify
the style you need.
ARW450B2-10
These black or white button inserts (shown on previous page as Fig. 3)
are economical replacements for damaged button characters.  Available
in all characters and symbols.
Clear plastic caps (Fig. 4, prev. pg.)  also available below.
COMPLETE PUSHBUTTON ASSEMBLIES
Adams
part no. Fig. no. Description Contacts Includes halo
see below
Armor
part no.
ARW450A1 1 White square 2NO ARW450H1 C-37297
ARW450A2 1 Black square 2NO      ARW450H2   C-37297
ARW450A3   1   White round 2NO     ARW450H3  C-37297
ARW450A4    1     Black round 2NO   ARW450H4 C-37297
ARW450A5   1     Black round 2NO     ARW450H5  C-37297
HALO & LAMP ORDERING INFORMATION
Adams
part no. Key no. Description Armor part no.
   ARW450H1 9 White, 1.362” square C-27809A, 11144-01
ARW450H2 9 Black, 1.362” square A-20798B, 11144-02
ARW450H3 10 White, 1.362” dia. round A-20725W, 11143-01
ARW450H4 10 Black, 1.362” dia. round A-20725B, 11143-02
ARW450H5 11 Black, 0.987” dia. round 11146-02, Armor Type 24B
A480L15 12 Miniature bayonet lamp, 120V; 10/pkg.
ARW450L2 13 Lamp socket
BUTTON INSERTS FOR SWITCH ASSEMBLIES
Adams
part no. Key no. Description Armor
part no.
ARW450B1 3 White plastic button w/black
characters: add suffi x for characters
A32120,
11133
ARW450B2 3 Black plastic button w/white
characters: add suffi x characters
 A32120,
11134
ARW450BC1 4 Clear impact-resistant plastic
protectiive cap, .493" High
A320111,
10431-01
ARW450BC2 — same as above, extended, .660" High —
PushButtons, Halos, Button Inserts Armor
ARW450BC1
136 Fax: 1-847-581-2949  •  US: 1-800-929-9247  •  www.adamselevator.com
ARW471A1
ARW471A4
ARW471A6
ARW471A9
ARW471A8
ARW471A3
All nine models of our replacement STOP switches have red  buttons
with “Pull to STOP, Push to Run” molded in white.  Electrical confi guration
is 2 NC contacts with 1 NO auxiliary contact.  They replace Armor part no.
10411-01.  ARW471A7 has aluminum button, others plastic.
Choose the halo style you need from the listing at right.  See photos
above to confi rm your selection.  Replacement halos are available
separately on page 135.
ARW471K1 ARW471K2 KEYED STOP SWITCH
ASME A17.1, 210.2(v), 1990 requires keyed STOP switches in new passenger elevators
where STOP switches are specifi ed.  Conventional push/pull STOP switches give vandals a
chance to leave elevators stranded, criminals time to stop between fl oors to rob tenants, and
passengers the ability to interrupt elevator operation unintentionally by just leaning against the